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Franklin County Schools 

     School Calendar 2017-2018 
 

Teacher Work Day………………………………………………………………….…...Thursday, August 3, 2017 

 

In-Service Days ………………..……………….... Friday @ Belgreen and Monday @ Vina, August 4 & 7, 2017 

 

Teacher Work Day ………………..……………………………….................................  Tuesday, August 8, 2017 

 

Bus Drivers Annual In-Service Meeting @ Belgreen High School (8AM-12 Noon)……Tuesday, August 8, 2017 

 

First Day of School for Students …………………….....……….………………....... Wednesday, August 9, 2017 

 

Labor Day Holiday …………………………………....……...……………………... Monday, September 4, 2017 

 

Students ½ Day (Dismiss 11:30AM) – Parent/Teacher Conferences (1 PM-4 PM)…..Thursday, October 12, 2017 

 

Fall Break …………………………….….……..……………..………………….…….. Friday, October 13, 2017 

 

Veteran’s Day Holiday……………………………………………...………………….Friday, November 10, 2017 

 

Thanksgiving Holidays ………………..……………………........... Wednesday – Friday, November 22-24, 2017 

 

Students and Teachers ½ Day (School dismisses @ 11:30AM)……………………..…Friday, December 15, 2017 

 

Christmas Holidays……………………....December 15, 2017 (School dismisses @ 11:30 AM) – January 1, 2018 

 

In-Service Day …………………………………………………………..……………… Tuesday, January 2, 2018 

 

Students Return to School…………………………………………..…………………Wednesday, January 3, 2018 

 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Holiday……………………………………………..……. Monday, January 15, 2018 

 

Presidents’ Day Holiday (1
st
 Snow Day)..……………………...……......….……....... Monday, February 19, 2018 

 

Students ½ Day (Dismiss 11:30AM) – Teacher Prof. Dev. ½ Day (Afternoon)……………...Friday, March 9, 2018 

 

Spring Break and Good Friday………………….........................……..….. Monday – Friday, March 26- 30, 2018 

 

Spring Holiday (2
nd

 Snow Day) …....……..…………………………….………….……… Friday, April 20, 2018 

 

Teacher Work Day (Teacher Swap-A-Day)/Students Out of School ……….……..……. Monday, April 23, 2018 

 

Last Day of School/Students ½ Day/Teachers Prof. Dev. ½ Day (Afternoon)…………. Thursday, May 24, 2018 

 

Senior High Graduation..………………………………...….……….…….……..……… Thursday, May 24, 2018 

 

Teacher Work Day/Senior High Graduation…….…………………….….….…….………..Friday, May 25, 2018 

 

Memorial Day Holiday..…………………………………….….…….............................…Monday, May 28, 2018 


